
1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

A B C D E F

BILL 
NUMBER

SHORT TITLE REQUESTED BY REVISOR 
NUMBER

DATE OF 
HEARING/  

DISCUSSION

CURRENT 
STATUS

HOUSE BILLS

HB 2041 Prohibiting certain unfair or deceptive acts or practices 
under a life insurance policy for a living organ donor

Ron Hein on behalf of 
the National Kidney 
Foundation

61 1/23/2019  
2/6/2019 3/13/2019

BP     
2/6/2019

HB 2053 Providing for short-term, limited-duration health plans Rep. Vickrey 33 2/4/2019   
2/13/2019

NFA 
2/13/2019

HB 2054 Providing for fully-insured association health plans Rep. Vickrey 50 1/28/2019  
2/25/2019

BPA 
2/25/2019

HB 2055 Making certain self-funded association health plans 
subject to the jurisdiction of the commissioner

Rep. Vickrey 17 1/28/2019  
2/25/2019

BPA 
2/25/2019 
Contents 

inserted into 
HB 2054

HB 2056 Exempting health plans issued to associations of small 
employers from certain statutory provisions governing 
small employer health plans

Rep. Vickrey 38 1/30/2019  
2/25/2019

BPA 
2/25/2019 
Contents 

inserted into 
HB 2054

HB 2057 Specifying the conditions under which a small employer 
carrier may establish certain classes of business

Rep. Vickrey 37 1/30/2019  
2/25/2019

BPA 
2/25/2019 
Contents 

inserted into 
HB 2054

HB 2058 Undating definitions relating to small employer health 
plans and association health plans

Rep. Vickrey 39 1/30/2019  
2/25/2019

BPA 
2/25/2019 
Contents 

inserted into 
HB 2054

HB 2059 Exempting health plans issued to associations of small 
employers from certain statutory provisions governing 
small employer health plans

Rep. Vickrey 35 2/4/2019 
2/25/2019

BPA 
2/25/2019 
Contents 

inserted into 
HB 2054

HB 2083 Extablishing a minimum course duration for motor 
vehicle accident prevention courses

Rep. Dierks on behalf of 
the AARP

324 2/6/2019  
2/13/2019

BPA 
2/13/2019

HB 2074 Requiring coverage of preexisting conditions by 
individual accident and sickness insurance policies.

Reps Probst, Alcala, 
Benson, Clayton, Finney, 
Horn, Kuether, Neighbor, 
Ohaebosim, Parker, 
Pitman, Ruiz, Stogsdill, 
Warfield, Whipple, 
Winn, Woodard, Xu

183 2/11/2019 NFA 

2019

INSURANCE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX



6

A B C D E F
BILL 

NUMBER
SHORT TITLE REQUESTED BY REVISOR 

NUMBER
DATE OF 

HEARING/  
DISCUSSION

CURRENT 
STATUS

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27
28
29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

HB 2124 Requiring health plans to cover contraceptives Reps Parker, Benson, 
Carlin, Clayton, Horn, 
Kuether, Pittman, Probst, 
Ruiz, S., Stogsdill, 
Warfield, Woodward, Xu

392 Not heard No action

HB 2143 Updating the version of risk-based capital instructions in 
effect.

Lee Modesitt, Kansas 
Insurance Department

473 2/11/2019  
2/13/2019

BP  
2/13/2019

HB 2177 Pertaining to the accounting treatment of certain 
derivative instruments of fixed index annuities

Rep. Vickrey on behalf 
of Security Benefit

649 2/18/2019 
2/20/2019

BP  
2/20/2019

HB 2182 Requiring increased motor vehicle insurance coverage 
for people with convictions relating to driving under the 
influence

Representative Hodge 681 Not heard No action

HB 2209 Authorizing the state board of regents to purchase 
cybersecurity insurance

RepresentativeVickrey 
on behalf of the Kansas 
Board of Regents

633 2/18/2019  
2/20/2019

BP  
2/20/2019

HB 2210 Amending uninsured motorist coverage provision 
requirements in automobile liability insurance policies

Committee on Judiciary 259 Not heard No Action

HB 2213 Adding a definition of "amount involved" for a fradulent 
insurance act.

Willie Prescott, Office of 
the Attorney General

416 2/25/2019  
3/13/2019 (See 

SB 28)

BP 
2/25/2019

HB 2230 Requiring law enforcement officers to impound the 
vehicles of certain uninsured owners

Representative Rhiley 815 Not heard No action

HB 2296 Increasing fines and providing for the impoundment of 
vehicles for violations of the Kansas automobile injury 
reparations act. 

Representative Burris 713 Not heard No action

SENATE BILLS

SB 28 Updating the expiration date of risk-based capital 
instructions

Committee on Financial 
Institutions and Insurance

RS 34 3/11/2019 
3/13/2019 (Bill 
gutted and HB 
2213 inserted)

BPA 
3/13/2019

SB 32 Exempting certain non-insurance healthcare benefits 
from the commissioner's jurisdiction

Committee on Financial 
Institutions and Insurance

RS 344 3/6/2019 
3/13/2019 
3/18/2019

NFA 
3/19/2019

SB 66 Exempting certain domestic insurers from filing 
enterprise risk reports

Committee on Financial 
Institutions and Insurance

RS 474 3/11/2019 
3/13/2019 (added 
SB 28 contents)

BPA 
3/13/2019

SB 67 Establishing the unclaimed life insurance benefits act Committee on Financial 
Institutions and Insurance

RS 248 3/18/2019  
3/20/2019

BP 
3/20/2019

BP Bill Passed
BPA Bill Passed as Amended
BNP Bill Not Passed
NFA No Final Action
RR Re-Referred

MTR Motion to Reconsider


	Sheet1

