	А	В	С	D	E	F			
1									
2	2019								
3	INSURANCE								
4	COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX								
5	BILL	SHORT TITLE	REQUESTED BY	REVISOR	DATE OF	CURRENT			
6	NUMBER			NUMBER	HEARING/ DISCUSSION	STATUS			
7		HOUSE BILLS			DISCUSSION				
	HB 2041	Prohibiting certain unfair or deceptive acts or practices	Ron Hein on behalf of	61	1/23/2019	BP			
8		under a life insurance policy for a living organ donor	the National Kidney Foundation		2/6/2019 3/13/2019	2/6/2019			
9	HB 2053	Providing for short-term, limited-duration health plans	Rep. Vickrey	33	2/4/2019 2/13/2019	NFA 2/13/2019			
	HB 2054	Providing for fully-insured association health plans	Rep. Vickrey	50	1/28/2019	BPA			
10	IID 2055	M.L. and the ICC and I have the Ideal and	D W. I	17	2/25/2019	2/25/2019			
11	HB 2055	Making certain self-funded association health plans subject to the jurisdiction of the commissioner	Rep. Vickrey	17	1/28/2019 2/25/2019	BPA 2/25/2019 Contents inserted into HB 2054			
	HB 2056	Exempting health plans issued to associations of small employers from certain statutory provisions governing	Rep. Vickrey	38	1/30/2019 2/25/2019	BPA 2/25/2019			
12		small employer health plans			2/23/2019	Contents inserted into HB 2054			
13	HB 2057	Specifying the conditions under which a small employer carrier may establish certain classes of business	Rep. Vickrey	37	1/30/2019 2/25/2019	BPA 2/25/2019 Contents inserted into HB 2054			
13	HB 2058	Undating definitions relating to small employer health	Rep. Vickrey	39	1/30/2019	BPA			
14		plans and association health plans			2/25/2019	2/25/2019 Contents inserted into HB 2054			
1.5	HB 2059	Exempting health plans issued to associations of small employers from certain statutory provisions governing small employer health plans	Rep. Vickrey	35	2/4/2019 2/25/2019	BPA 2/25/2019 Contents inserted into HB 2054			
15	HB 2083	Extablishing a minimum course duration for motor	Rep. Dierks on behalf of	324	2/6/2019	BPA			
16	HB 2074	vehicle accident prevention courses Requiring coverage of preexisting conditions by	the AARP Reps Probst, Alcala,	183	2/13/2019 2/11/2019	2/13/2019 NFA			
17	11D 20/4	individual accident and sickness insurance policies.	Reps Proost, Alcala, Benson, Clayton, Finney, Horn, Kuether, Neighbor, Ohaebosim, Parker, Pitman, Ruiz, Stogsdill, Warfield, Whipple, Winn, Woodard, Xu	103	2/11/2019	INFA			

	А	В	С	D	E	F
	BILL	SHORT TITLE	REQUESTED BY	REVISOR	DATE OF	CURRENT
	NUMBER			NUMBER	HEARING/	STATUS
6					DISCUSSION	
	HB 2124	Requiring health plans to cover contraceptives	Reps Parker, Benson,	392	Not heard	No action
			Carlin, Clayton, Horn,			
			Kuether, Pittman, Probst,			
			Ruiz, S., Stogsdill,			
			Warfield, Woodward, Xu			
18						
	HB 2143	Updating the version of risk-based capital instructions in	Lee Modesitt, Kansas	473	2/11/2019	BP
19		effect.	Insurance Department		2/13/2019	2/13/2019
	HB 2177	Pertaining to the accounting treatment of certain	Rep. Vickrey on behalf	649	2/18/2019	BP
20		derivative instruments of fixed index annuities	of Security Benefit		2/20/2019	2/20/2019
	HB 2182	Requiring increased motor vehicle insurance coverage	Representative Hodge	681	Not heard	No action
		for people with convictions relating to driving under the				
21		influence				
	HB 2209	Authorizing the state board of regents to purchase	RepresentativeVickrey	633	2/18/2019	BP
		cybersecurity insurance	on behalf of the Kansas		2/20/2019	2/20/2019
22			Board of Regents			
	HB 2210	Amending uninsured motorist coverage provision	Committee on Judiciary	259	Not heard	No Action
23		requirements in automobile liability insurance policies				
H	HB 2213	Adding a definition of "amount involved" for a fradulent	Willie Prescott, Office of	416	2/25/2019	BP
		insurance act.	the Attorney General		3/13/2019 (See	2/25/2019
24					SB 28)	
	HB 2230	Requiring law enforcement officers to impound the	Representative Rhiley	815	Not heard	No action
25		vehicles of certain uninsured owners			- 1011-1011-10	
	HB 2296	Increasing fines and providing for the impoundment of	Representative Burris	713	Not heard	No action
		vehicles for violations of the Kansas automobile injury	Troprosentative Burns	, 10	1,00110414	110 401011
26		reparations act.				
27		reparenting den				
28						
29						
20		SENATE BILLS				
30	SB 28	TT-1-discrete series discrete se Cold 1-111	Ciu Financial	DC 24	2/11/2010	DDA
	SD 28	Updating the expiration date of risk-based capital	Committee on Financial	RS 34	3/11/2019	BPA
		instructions	Institutions and Insurance		3/13/2019 (Bill	3/13/2019
					gutted and HB	
31	GD 22		G FI	DG 244	2213 inserted)	2754
	SB 32	Exempting certain non-insurance healthcare benefits	Committee on Financial	RS 344	3/6/2019	NFA
		from the commissioner's jurisdiction	Institutions and Insurance		3/13/2019	3/19/2019
32	an		G to Fi	DG 15:	3/18/2019	DD.
	SB 66	Exempting certain domestic insurers from filing	Committee on Financial	RS 474	3/11/2019	BPA
		enterprise risk reports	Institutions and Insurance		3/13/2019 (added	3/13/2019
					SB 28 contents)	
33						
	SB 67	Establishing the unclaimed life insurance benefits act	Committee on Financial	RS 248	3/18/2019	BP
			Institutions and Insurance		3/20/2019	3/20/2019
34						
35						
36	BP	Bill Passed				
37	BPA	Bill Passed as Amended				
38	BNP	Bill Not Passed				
39	NFA	No Final Action				
40	RR	Re-Referred				
41	MTR	Motion to Reconsider				
42						